
Zivilschutzlager - Sanitätsmaterial des Bundes 
 

Bundesland Stadt 60 % oder 100 % 
Baden-Württemberg Freiburg 

Heilbronn 
Karlsruhe 
Mannheim 
Stuttgart 
Stuttgart 
Ulm 

100% 
100 % 
100 % 
100 % 
60 % 
60 % 
100 % 

Bayern Bamberg 
Ingolstadt 
Kulmbach 
Memmingen 
Murnau 

100 % 
100 % 
100 % 
100 % 
100 % 

Berlin Berlin 
Berlin 

100 % 
60 % 

Brandenburg Brandenburg 
Frankfurt (Oder) 
Neuruppin 

100 % 
100 % 
100 % 

Hamburg Hamburg 2x 100 % an einem Standort 
Hessen Darmstadt 

Frankfurt 
Frankfurt 
Fulda 

100 % 
100 % 
100 % 
100 % 

Niedersachsen Braunschweig 
Hannover 
Osnabrück 
Rotenburg 
Wolfsburg 

100 % 
100 % 
100 % 
100 % 
100 % 

Nordrhein-Westfalen Bielefeld/Gütersloh 
Bochum 
Dortmund 
Düsseldorf 
Gummersbach 

100 % 
100 % 
100 % 
100 % 
100 % 

Rheinland-Pfalz Koblenz 100 % 
Saarland Homburg 100 % 
Sachsen Chemnitz 

Dresden 
Dresden 
Görlitz 
Leipzig 
Leipzig 
Plauen 

60 % 
60 % 
60 % 
60 % 
60 % 
100 % 
60 % 

Sachsen-Anhalt Dessau-Roßlau 100 % 
Thüringen Erfurt 

Saalfeld/Saale 
100 % 
100 % 

 


